[Danneman, George W.]

G. W. Danneman, Printing Executive Reprinted From Yesterday's Late Editions

George W. Danneman, founder and president of the George W. Danneman & Co. printing and binding firm at 100 6th Ave., Manhattan, and a resident for many years of Brooklyn, died yesterday (Monday) in the Methodist Hospital after a brief illness. He was born in Jersey City 59 years ago and came to Brooklyn to lived when a child. Prior to his moving four years ago to Westport, Conn., he made his home for more than 25 years at 25 Irvington Place.

Mr. Danneman was a member of Hyatt Lodge, 205, F. and A.M., Aurora Grata Consistory and Kismet Temple. Masonic and religious services will be conducted at 8 p.m. tomorrow at All Souls Universalist Church, Ocean and Ditmas Avenues. The interment on Thursday will be in Sleepy Hollow Cemetery, Tarrytown, N.Y.

Surviving are his wife Mabelle Danneman, two daughters, Mrs. Millard F. Smith and Katherine Danneman, and a son, George W. Danneman, Jr.

Brooklyn Daily Eagle, New York NY, Wed. 24 Mar 1943

Transcribed on 7 Dec 2014 by Karen E. Dau of Rochester, NY